

## McNeese Black Alumni Chapter

An Officially Sanctioned Chapter of the McNeese Alumni Association

McNeese State University \* Box 90775 \* Lake Charles, LA 70609 \* William Gray Stream Center \* 600 E. McNeese St \* Lake Charles, LA 70607 (337) 475-5232 \* (337) 475-5281 \* www.neneesealunnii.com \* alumni@mcneese.edu

## McNeese State University Black Alumni Chapter Upperclassmen Scholarship Announcement (Sophomore, Junior, Senior)

The McNeese State University Black Alumni Chapter (MSUBAC) established the Upperclassmen Scholarship to award a deserving minority sophomore, junior, and senior who is currently enrolled and attending McNeese State University with a \$1,000 scholarship award to each.

McNeese State University Black Alumni Chapter is announcing the Upperclassmen Scholarship Award is open from **January 15 to March 1, 2024.** 

To apply, applicants must meet the minimum requirements listed below. To qualify for the scholarship the applicant, at the time of the application deadline, must:

- 1. Be a minority student.
- 2. Be enrolled and attending McNeese State University (MSU), in the Fall 2024. A recent headshot photo must be submitted with application packet
- 3. Be classified as a Sophomore, Junior, or Senior at MSU.
- 4. Must be in good academic standing at MSU.
- 5. Must have a minimum overall 2.5 GPA and have consecutively attended MSU in the Fall and Spring semesters. This information will be verified by the Scholarship Office.
- 6. The applicant must be interviewed if the applicant is selected as one of the finalists.

Applications can be mailed to McNeese State University, Office of Scholarship, Box 92575, Lake Charles, LA 70605, or emailed to <a href="mailed-emaile

Reminder: Please submit all the application and supporting documentation <u>on or before March</u> 1, 2024.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Deneen P. Sweet at 352.409.3952.

Thank you and we look forward to receiving your applications for the BAC scholarship.